2008-15 H-SAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1% day of July, 2014
BETWEEN:
CENTRAL EAST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK (the “LHIN")
AND
LAKERIDGE HEALTH (the “Hospital”)
WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (together the “Parties”) entered into a hospital
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2008 (the “H-SAA”");

AND WHEREAS pursuant to various amending agreements the term of the H-SAA has
been extended to June 30, 2014;

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital have agreed to extend the H-SAA for a
further nine month period to permit the LHIN and the Hospital to continue to work toward
a multi-year H-SAA;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1.0  Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the H-SAA. References in this Agreement to the H-SAA
mean the H-SAA as amended and extended.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The H-SAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Amended Definitions.

(a) The following terms have the following meanings.

“Schedule” means any one of, and “Schedules” means any two or more as the
context requires, of the Schedules appended to this Agreement, including the
following:

Schedule A: Funding Allocation
Schedule B: Reporting
Schedule C: Indicators and Volumes
C.1. Performance Indicators
C.2. Service Volumes
C.3. LHIN Indicators and Volumes

2.3 Term. This Agreement and the H-SAA will terminate on March 31, 2015.

P R T S T T e e T P T S e Y Y e Ty ey
H-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2015 Page 1




3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1,
2014. All other terms of the H-SAA shall remain in full force and effect.

Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out

below.

CENTRAL EAST LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK

Wayne Gladstone, Chair Date

And by:

Q/! N /{ ; AN, 20 200
Deborah Hammons, CEO Date

LAKERIDGE HEALTH

g@wa/ dt &ﬁ% \J(fM,W//C//

Bonnie St. George, Chair Date

And by:

M @éﬁﬂq _‘_'.c; 2079

Kevin Empey, Pgésident & CEO

H-SAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2015



Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952 I
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health

2014-2015 Schedule A: Funding Allocation

2014-2015 Target
Intended Purpose or Use of Funding Estimated' Funding Allocation
'FUNDING SUMMARY | Base’
Other LHIN Allocations- Global Funding { $342,230,581
Health System Funding Reform (HSFR) HBAM Funding (includes Mitigation) * $0
Health System Funding Reform (HSFR) QBP Funding (Section 1 below) * $0 Allocation’/One-Time®
Wait Time Strategy Services ("WTS") (Section 2 below) * $0 $0
Provincial Program Services ("PPS") (Section 3 below) * $0 $0
Other Non-HSFR LHIN Funding (Section 4 below) $0 $0
Post Construction Operating Plan (PCOP) $0
Total 14/15 Estimated Funding Allocation $342,230,581 $0
4Sen:ticm 1: Health System Funding Reform - Quality-Based Procedures Rate Allocation*
Cancer- Surgery TBD $0
Cancer- Colposcopy TBD $0
Cardiac- Aortic Valve Replacement TBD $0
Cardiac- Coronary Artery Disease TBD $0
Cataracts- Bilateral TBD $0
Cataracts- Unilateral TBD $0
Chemotherapy Systemic Treatment TBD $0
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease TBD $0
Congestive Heart Failure TBD $0
Endoscopy TBD $0
Hip Replacement- Inpatient Rehabilitation for Unilaleral Primary TBD $0
Hip Replacement- Unilateral Primary TBD $0
Knee Replacement- Inpatient Rehabilitation for Unilateral Primary TBD $0
Knee Replacement- Unilateral Primary TBD $0
Non-Cardiac Vascular- Aortic Aneurysm (AA) TBD $0
Non-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremity Occlusive Disease (LEOD) TBD $0
Orthopaedics- Hip Fracture TBD $0
Orthopaedics- Knee Arthroscopy TBD $0
Paediatric- Neonatal Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinemia) TBD $0
Paediatric- Tonsillectomy TBD $0
Respriatory- Pneumonia TBD $0
Stroke- Transient Ischemic Attack (TIA) TBD $0
Stroke- Hemorrahage TBD $0
Stroke- Ischemic or Unspecified TBD $0
Vision Care- Retinal Disease TBD $0

* Funding allocations will be updated after confirmation from MOHLTC.




Hospital Sector 2014-2017
Facility #: | 952 ]
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health

2014-2015 Schedule A: Funding Allocation

Section 2: Wait Time Strategy Services ("WTS") I Base® One-Time?

General Surgery $0 $0

Pediatric Surgery $0 $0

Hip & Knee Replacement - Revisions $0 $0

Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) $0 $0

Ontario Breast Screening Magnetic Resonance Imaging (OBSP MRI) $0 $0

Computed Tomography (CT) $0 $0

Other WTS Funding $0 $0

Section 3: Provincial Program Services ("PPS") _I Base’ One-Time®

Cardiac Surgery o $0 $0

Other Cardiac Services $0 $0

Organ Transplantation $0 $0

Neurosciences $0 $0

Bariatric Services $0 $0

Regional Trauma $0 $0

Section 4: Other Non-HSFR Funding I Base® One-Time?

LHIN One-time payments $0

MOH One-time payments $0

LHIN/MOH Recoveries $0

Other Revenue from MOHLTC $0

Paymaster $0

Other Funding (Not included in the Summary above) _I Base® One-Time®

Grant in Lieu of Taxes ] $0 $69,225

Cancer Care Ontario® $0 $0

Ontario Renal Funding® $0 $0

* Targets for Years 2 and 3 of the agreement will be determined during the annual refresh process.

I Estimated funding allocations are subject to appropriation and written confirmation by the LHIN.

 Funding allocations are subject to change year over year.

¥l Funding provided by Cancer Care Ontario, not the LHIN.

“IAlIl QBP Funding is fully recoverable in accordance with Section 5.6 of the H-SAA. QBP Funding is not base funding for the
purposes of the BOND policy. The Quality Based Procedures allocalions above includes Mitigation funding for 2014-2015.




£102-1dy-0g L1-910¢2
910z-1dvy-0€ g1-GL0g
G102-1dy-0g S1-¥102
@jeqg =ng 1ea) Jeasiq
poday sadiales abenbue youaiq ¢
L10Z-unr-gg 119102
910z-unr-0g aL-610z
SL0Z-unr-0g GL-¥10Z
ajeq ang Jea), |easiy
Sjuawslels eloueuly pajipny °¢
2102-unr-0g 9102-unr-0g §L02-unr-og SL0Z-vL0g pu3 Jesp
210Z-unr-0g 9L0g-unr-og SL0Z-unr-og L€ YoJeW 0) LO Uer — D
£102-994-L0 9102-994-10 §102-924-20 LE28Q 0}-L0 1RO - £D
9102-"ON-20 510Z-AON-L0 ¥10Z-AON-L0 0g 1dag 03 Lg udy — 2D
£2102-9102 910Z-5102T SLoz-vi02 3
aed ond @eg ong oeq ong Aiesseoe) se buniodey |ejuswelddns pue suoday s Auaueny) |ejidsoH 'z
L102-FeN-Lg 9L0z-Aep-Le 5L0Z-Ae-LE LE YOJBW O} LO UBT — D)
LL0Z-Uer-1g 910¢-uer-1¢ Gl0Z-uer-1g LE22Q 01-L0 120 - €D
9102-100-1¢ 510Z-1R0-LE yLOZR0-LE 0€1dag 0} Lo Jdv - 2D
L102-9102 9102-5102 SLozZ-vioZ

ajuejeg |ed] SIN ‘)

ajeq eng ajeq ang ajeq ang

sjuswalinbay Bunioday :g aNpPayds §L0z-v1L02

YieeH abpuaye | :eweN |eba [eudsoy
yjeaH sbpuaye | :awep |eydsoH
_ 256 | # Aoed

§102-¥10g 10}99g |ejidsoH




Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health
Site Name: | TOTAL ENTITY

2014-2015 Schedule C1: TOTAL ENTITY Performance Indicators

[Part | - PATIENT EXPERIENCE: Access, Effective, Safe, Person-Centered
Nsssiianai 2014-2015 **2014-2015
Performance Indicators Unit Performance Performance
Target Standard
90th Percentile Emergency Room (ER) Length of Stay for Admitted Patients Hours Site Specific
80th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admilted Complex (CTAS I-1ll) Patients Hours Site Specific
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated (CTAS IV-V) Patients Hours Site Specific
Cancer Surgery: % Priorily 4 cases completed within Target (84 Days) Percent 90.0% >=90
Cardiac Bypass Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent NIA
Calaract Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed wilhin Target (182 Days) Percent 90.0% »= 90
Joint Replacement (Hip): % Priority 4 cases completed within Targel (182 Days) Percent 90.0% >= 90
Joint Replacement (Knee): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent 90.0% »= 90
Diagnostic Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Scan: % Priority 4 cases compleled within Target (28 Days) Percent 50.0% >= 50
Diagnostic Computed Tomography (CT) Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent 90.0% >= 90
Rale of Venlilator-Associated Pneumonia Rate Site Specific
Central Line Infection Rate Rate Site Specific
Rale of Hospital Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections Rate Site Specific
Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomycin Resistant Enlerccoccus Bacleremia Rate Site Specific
Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus Bacleremia Rate Site Specific
. Measurement
Explanatory Indicators Unit
30-Day Readmission Of Patienls With Stroke Or Transient Ischemic Altack (TIA) To Acute Care For All
. Percenlage
Diagnoses.
Percent Of Stroke Patients Discharged To Inpatient Rehabilitation Following An Acute Stroke Hospitalization. Percenlage
Percent Of Stroke Patients Admitled To A Stroke Unil During Their Inpatient Stay. Percenlage
Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio (HSMR) Ratio
Readmissions Within 30 Days For Selected Case Mix Groups (CMGS) Percentage
LRV M Ty e 3 L PUALE L T TR % v i
[Part Il - ORGANIZATIONAL HEALTH: Efficient, Appropriately Resourced, Employee Experience, Governance
R 2014-2015 **2014-2015
Performance Indicators it Performance Performance
Target Standard
Current Ratio (Consolidated — all sector codes and fund types) Ratio 0.98 »=0.88
Total Margin (Consclidated — all sector codes and fund types) Percentage >=0 and
s Measurement
Explanatory Indicators | Unit 1
Total Margin (Hospital Sector Only) Percenlage
Adjusted Working Funds Amount
Adjusted Working Funds / Tolal Revenue % Percentage

Note: Targets subject to renegotiation based on 2014/15 LHIN MLPA Targets.



Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health
Site Name: | TOTAL ENTITY

2014-2015 Schedule C1: TOTAL ENTITY Performance Indicators

[Part Il - SYSTEM PERSPECTIVE: Integration, Community Engagement, eHealth

M nt 2014-2015 **2014-2015
H casureme
Performance Indicators Unit Performance Performance
Target Standard
| Percenlage of Acule Alternale Level of Care (ALC) Days (closed cases) Percentaga | 13.0% | | <=14.3
- 2 = Measurement

L Provincial Explanatory Indicators | b |

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Health Conditions (Methodology Updaled) Percentage

Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Substance Abuse Conditions (Methodology

Updaled) Percentage

|Part IV - LHIN Specific Indicators and Performance targets, see Schedule C3 2014-2015

* Targets for Year 2 and 3 of the Agreement will be set during the Annual Refresh process
“*Referto 2014-17 H-SAA Indicator Technical Specification for further details.




Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health
Site Name: | Lakeridge Health Bowmanville

2014-2015 Schedule C1: Lakeridge Health Bowmanville Performance Indicators

[Part | - PATIENT EXPERIENCE: Access, Effective, Safe, Person-Centered
Meas i *+2014-2015
Performance Indicators e 2014-2015 Performance
Performance Target Standard
90th Percentile Emergency Room (ER) Length of Stay for Admitted Patients Hours 221 <= 24.3
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Complex (CTAS I-1Il) Patients Hours 4.80 481053
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated (CTAS IV-V) Patients Hours 3.6 36104
Cancer Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (84 Days) Percent
Cardiac Bypass Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent
Cataract Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Joint Replacement (Hip): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Joint Replacement (Knee): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Diagnostic Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent
Diagnostic Computed Tomography (CT) Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent
Rate of Ventilator-Associated Pneumonia Rate 0.00 <=1.00
Central Line Infection Rate Rate 0.00 <=0.61
Rate of Hospital Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections Rate 0.26 <=0.35
Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomycin Resistant Enterococcus Bacteremia Rate 0.00 <=0.003
Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus Bacteremia Rate 0.00 <=0.02
H Measurement
Explanatory Indicators ‘ i ‘
30-Day Readmission Of Patients With Stroke Or Transient Ischemic Attack (TIA) To Acute Care For All
Percentage
Diagnoses.
Percent Of Stroke Patients Discharged To Inpatient Rehabilitation Following An Acute Stroke Hospitalization. Percentage
Percent Of Stroke Patients Admitted To A Stroke Unit During Their Inpatient Stay. Percentage
Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio (HSMR) Ratio
Readmissions Within 30 Days For Selected Case Mix Groups (CMGS) Percentage
[Part Il - SYSTEM PERSPECTIVE: Integration, Community Engagement, eHealth
Measurement W) b
- €
Performance Indicators s 2014-2015 Performance
Perf Target Standard
Percentage of Acute Alternate Level of Care (ALC) Days (closed cases) Percentage I | | |
s . Measurement
‘ Provincial Explanatory Indicators l Unit |
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Health Conditions (Methodology Updated) Percentage
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Substance Abuse Conditions (Methodology Updated) Percentage
[Part IV - LHIN Specific Indicators and Performance targets, see Schedule C3 2014-2015
* Targets for Year 2 and 3 of the Agreement will be set during the Annual Refresh process
"*Refer to 2014-17 H-SAA Indicator Technical Specification for further details,




Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952 ]
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health
Site Name: | Lakeridge Health Oshawa

2014-2015 Schedule C1: Lakeridge Health Oshawa Performance Indicators

[Part | - PATIENT EXPERIENCE: Access, Effective, Safe, Person-Centered
Measurement 2142015
Performance Indicators Unit 2014-2015 Performance
Perf: Target Standard
90th Percentile Emergency Room (ER) Length of Stay for Admitted Patients Hours 30.0 30 to 33
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Complex (CTAS I-1ll) Patients Hours 6.45 651071
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated (CTAS IV-V) Patients Hours 4.0 41044
Cancer Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (84 Days) Percent
Cardiac Bypass Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent
Cataract Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Joint Replacement (Hip): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Joint Replacement (Knee): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Diagnostic Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent
Diagnostic Computed Tomography (CT) Scan: % Priorily 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent
Rate of Ventilator-Associaled Pneumonia Rate 1.30 <=1.43
Central Line Infection Rate Rate 0.00 <=0.61
Rate of Hospital Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections Rate 0.28 <=0.42
Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomycin Resistant Enterococcus Bacleremia Rate 0.00 ==0.003
Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus Bacteremia Rate 0.00 <=0.02
i Measurement
Explanatory Indicators [ gt |
30-Day Readmission Of Patients With Stroke Or Transient Ischemic Attack (TIA) To Acute Care For All
5 Percentage
Diagnoses.
Percent Of Stroke Patients Discharged To Inpatient Rehabilitation Following An Acute Stroke Hospitalization. Percentage
Percent Of Stroke Patients Admitted To A Stroke Unit During Their Inpatient Stay. Percentage
Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio (HSMR) Ratio
Readmissions Within 30 Days For Selected Case Mix Groups (CMGS) Percentage
[Part Ill - SYSTEM PERSPECTIVE: Integration, Community Engagement, eHealth
i i **2014-2015
¥ easureme
Performance Indicators Ot 2014-2015 Performance
Performance Target Standard
Percentage of Acute Alternate Level of Care (ALC) Days (closed cases) Percentage | ] |
% . . Measurement
! Provincial Explanatory Indicators I Fr ]
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Health Conditions (Methodology Updated) Percentage
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Substance Abuse Conditions (Methodology Updated) Percentage
[Part IV - LHIN Specific Indicators and Performance targets, see Schedule C3 2014-2015
* Targets for Year 2 and 3 of the Agreement will be set during the Annual Refresh process
“*Refer to 2014-17 H-5AA Indicator Technical Specification for further details.




Hospital Sector 2014-2015

Facility #: | 952
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health
Site Name: | Lakeridge Health Port Perry

2014-2015 Schedule C1: Lakeridge Health Port Perry Performance Indicators

|Eart | - PATIENT EXPERIENCE: Access, Effective, Safe, Person-Centered
Measurement 20142015
Performance Indicators Ot 2014-2015 Performance
Target Standard
90th Percentile Emergency Room (ER} Length of Stay for Admitted Patients Hours 22.5 22510248
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admilted Complex (CTAS I-Il1) Patients Hours 543 S4to6
90th Percentile ER Length of Stay for Non-Admitted Minor Uncomplicated (CTAS IV-V) Patients Hours 3.7 37104
Cancer Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (84 Days) Percent
Cardiac Bypass Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target Percent
Cataract Surgery: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Joint Replacement (Hip): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Joint Replacement (Knee): % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (182 Days) Percent
Diagnostic Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent A
Diagnostic Computed Tomography (CT) Scan: % Priority 4 cases completed within Target (28 Days) Percent
Rate of Venlilator-Associated Pneumonia Rate NIA NIA
Central Line Infection Rate Rate NIA A
Rate of Hospital Acquired Clostridium Difficile Infections Rate 0.86 <=0.95
Rate of Hospital Acquired Vancomycin Resistant Enterococcus Bacteremia Rate 0.00 <=0.003
Rate of Hospital Acquired Methicillin Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus Bacteremia Rate 0.00 <=0.02
= Measurement
Explanatory Indicators ‘ Unit [
30-Day Readmission Of Patients With Stroke Or Transient Ischemic Altack (TIA) To Acute Care For All
: Percentage
Diagnoses
Percent Of Stroke Patients Discharged To Inpatient Rehabilitation Following An Acute Stroke Hospitalization. Percentage
Percent Of Stroke Patients Admitted To A Stroke Unit During Their Inpatient Stay. Percentage
Hospital Standardized Mortality Ratio (HSMR) Ratio
Readmissions Within 30 Days For Selected Case Mix Groups (CMGS) Percentage
[Part Il - SYSTEM PERSPECTIVE: Integration, Community Engagement, eHealth
P **2014-2015
- ul €
Performance Indicators Unit 20142015 Performance
Perf Target Standard
Percentage of Acute Alternate Level of Care (ALC) Days (closed cases) Percentage | | [
. . . Measurement
L Provincial Explanatory Indicators [ Unit |
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Mental Health Conditions (Methodology Updated) Percentage
Repeat Unscheduled Emergency Visits Within 30 Days For Substance Abuse Conditions (Methodology Updated) Percentage
[Part IV - LHIN Specific Indicators and Performance targets, see Schedule C3 2014-2015
* Targets for Year 2 and 3 of the Agreement will be set during the Annual Refresh process
“*Refer to 2014-17 H-SAA Indicator Technical Specification for further details.




Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952 |
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health

2014-2015 Schedule C2: Service Volumes

|Part | - Global Volumes
2014-2015
M"‘““":[“““' 2014-2015 Performance
Un Performance Target Standard
Ambulatory Care Visits 270,000 == 243,000,
Lo . = 34200, and <=
Complex Continuing Care Weighted Patient Days 38,000 4 41sn;n %
Day Surgery Weighted Visits 6,000 >=5520. and <= 6480.
Elderly Capital Assistance Program (ELDCAP) Inpatient Days 0 *
Emergency Department Weighted Cases 6,500 >= 5980, and <= 7020,
Emergency Department and Urgent Care ** Visits 138,070 >= 117,359.5
: . v = 12750. and <=
Inpatient Mental Health Weighted Patient Days 15,000 " ‘"5;" =
Inpatient Mental Health ** Days 12,736 <=11971.8
Inpatient Rehabilitation ** Days 25776 >=24,229.4
Rehabilitation Separations ** Cases 893 >= 759,05
= . and <=
Total Inpatient Acute Weighled Cases 31,000 g 20:::4;? i
Part Il - Hospital Specialized Services
Measurement 2014-2015 2014-2015
Unit Primary Revision
Cochlear Implants Cases | | 0 I l 0
Measurement 2014-2015 2014-2015
Unit Base I
Cleft Palate Cases 0 [ ]
HIV Outpatient Clinics Visits 2,400
Sexual Assault/Domeslic Violence Treatment Clinics # of Patients 245

** Mot negotiated




Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #: | 952 |

Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health

Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health

2014-2015 Schedule C2: Service Volumes

[Part Il - Wait Time Volumes

Measurement 2014-2015 | 2014-2015

Unit Base Incremental
General Surgery Cases TBD TBD
Paediatric Surgery Cases 8D TBD
Hip & Knee Replacement - Revisions Cases TBD TBD
Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) Total Hours TBD TBD
Ontario Breast Screening Magnetic Resonance Imaging (OBSP MRI) Total Hours TBD TBD
Computed Tomography (CT) Total Hours TBD TBD

[Part IV - Provincial Programs *

Measurement 2014-2015 2014-2015
Unit Base I

Cardiac Surgery Cases TBD ‘ 0 |
Cardiac Services - Catheterization Cases TBD

Cardiac Services- Inlerventional Cardiology Cases TBD

Cardiac Services- Permanent Pacemakers Procedures TBD

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs)- New Implants # of New Implants TBD

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs)- Replacements # of Replacemenls TBD

Automatic Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs)- Replacements done at Supplier's request # of Replacements TBD

.»;:Jct:;g:jaljiz Implantable Cardiac Defib's (AICDs)- Manufacturer Requested ICD Replacement Procedurss TBD

Organ Transplantation Cases TBD 2:::;1;::?
Neurosciences Procedures TBD 0
Regional Trauma Cases TBD

Number of Forensic Beds- General Beds TBD

Number of Forensic Beds- Secure Beds TBD

Number of Forensic Beds- Assessment Beds TBD

Bariatric Surgery Procedures TBD

Medical and Behavioural Treatment Cases TBD

* Valumes will be updated after confirmation from MOHLTC




Hospital Sector 2014-2017
Facility #: | 952 l
Hospital Name: | Lakeridge Health
Hospital Legal Name: | Lakeridge Health

2014-2015 Schedule C2: Service Volumes

[Part V - Quality Based Procedures *
| Measurement —l I 2014-2015 )
Unit Volume
Cancer- Surgery Volume TBD
Cancer- Colposcopy Volume TED
Cardiac- Aortic Valve Replacement Volume TBD
Cardiac- Coronary Artery Disease Volume TBD
Cataracts- Bilateral Volume TBD
Cataracts- Unilateral Volume TBD
Chemotherapy Systemic Treatment Volume TBD
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease Volume TBD
Congestive Heart Failure Volume TED
Endoscopy Volume TBD
Hip Replacement- Inpatient Rehabilitation for Unilateral Primary Volume TBD
Hip Replacement- Unilateral Primary Volume 8D
Knee Replacement- Inpatient Rehabilitation for Unilateral Primary Volume TBD
Knee Replacement- Unilateral Primary Volume TBD
Mon-Cardiac Vascular- Aorlic Aneurysm (AA) Volume 8D
Mon-Cardiac Vascular Lower Extremity Occlusive Disease (LEOD) Volume TBD
Orthopaedics- Hip Fracture Volume TBD
Orthopaedics- Knee Arthroscopy Volume TBD
Paedialric- Neonatal Jaundice (Hyperbilirubinemia) Volume TBD
Paediatric- Tonsillectomy Volume TBD
Respriatory- Pneumonia Volume TBD
Stroke- Transient Ischemic Altack (TIA) Volume TBD
Stroke- Hemorrahage Volume TBD
Stroke- Ischemic or Unspecified Volume TBD
Vision Care- Retinal Disease Volume TBD

Volumes will be updated after confi tion from MOHLTC




Hospital Sector 2014-2015
Facility #:

Hospital Name:
Hospital Legal Name:

e e S A S L I

i
2 LHIN Priasity 3
‘: Incdicator Perlormanas Ta Pertormancs Standard
I Orthopaedic Quality Indicatars - 4.4 WA H
¥ Hip Replacement Surgery :
[ Average Length of Stay (Days) |L«\;? f slivy kot paslients who will bo discharged drecty home fom acule care,
{
%
f LHIN Prieiey o
Pertormance indicator Parformance Target Partormance Standerd N
i Orthopaadic Quality Indicators - Knee [ aa 11 A t
§ Replacement Surgery -4
f Average Length of Stay (Days) IL&"JI’\Mwamlerlnﬁrn\ilbedindwgeddmﬁyhm fom acute cam {;
[l = i
3 LHIN Prieiy &
L Indicatos Parfarma s Target Parformance Standard 1
i Orthopaedic Quality Indicators - 80 281 3
4 Hip Replacement Surgery 1 |
Prop of Patients Di ged Home (%) IP-ﬂn at directly home om sote care |
|
: LHIN Priaeity
Peflarmance indicator Parfoimance Target Paiformanes Standeid
Orthopaedic Quality Indicators - Knea a0 281
Replacement Surgary
Prop v of Patients Di yed Home (%) huw of patierts discharged directly homa fom aoe cane
LHIM Priarity ¥
Indiestor Partormarce Targat Partormance Standsrd f
¥ 1.00 NA i
i ALC Th ki
. LC Throughput Ratio Raie of ALE pafionts et in & given tirme pesiod in e s the rumber of ALC potients -
f deesigramine In & glvn b period
¢
b LHIN Priority &
£ Pertormance ndicator sne Partormancs Ta Partormancs Standerd i
,_ |Bowmanmalle 130 143
§ Oshawa 155 =171 ,
| Repeat Unscheduled Emargency Visits Within' P
2 ? orl Par 13.0 =143
: 30 Days for Mental Health Conditions (%) = I |
: Percent of repeat momency vsits kobowkg a Wsit for a mertal beah condiion. A wsit is courted as
b repeat dsit i3 for a montal hoath condiSon and ccours within 30 days of an index Wsit for 8 mental
3 revakh condiion This i as of 8l Misits. -
3 §
i
2 THiN Priority i
| Partormancs Indicater sae Parformance Targst Partormarce Stardard i
[Bowmanville 17.5 5193 m
| |
§ Oshawa 19.1 5210 ]
";{ Repeat Unschedulad Emargency Visits Within| - [po b 75 =103 ;
'f 30 Days for Substance Abuse Conditions (%) %
H Prercert of repoat ememgency Wit klowing 8 wsit for & subslance abase. A sitis counted as a rmpeat .
= it s for A substance abise condifon, and occurs wittin 30 days of an indax st for a mental
3 health cordiion. This indicaor is id 8% B prog 1l rertal heath emergency dsits ;
&
¥ LH Priceny 4
) Indicatod Performarce Ta Parfosrmanca Slandatd i
A | 1503 r 1653 .
¢ ; ; i
1 E}T?";t;‘;"émmg&n ‘%"5 CMG 1 Tha mumber of patients readimitied ko any Bacilty for ronelactive inpatiert car. The 1 &
L o ¥ (%) cormpared 1o he mumber of epected non-olective readressions ueiog dats from sl Ortaro aoue &
£ Tuspitabs
) LHIM Priavity
4 Indicator Parformarce Target Partormanes Slandard
: 1503 <1653
¢ Roadmissions Within 30 Days MGz Th 10 ary Baciity for e — Thisi 1
b o * Tha murmbear arty I rpaticnt care, Thisis 1
i tor Selected CMGs - COPD (%) |compared 10 the rumber of expected ron-elective readrmissions tsing data from all Crtasio acute
¥ |rospitaks
: LHIM Priosity
3 Partormante Obiigsdan
| AR Cortal Exst L spetals. il work In 2 Central East LHN, the Central East 3
y are Access Certre (CECCAC) and ofer hospitals in irrglormenting a corremon refermsl |
) process, sonice and reporting standands and tooks across the healh cars secior (starting with £
¥ Caompbax Continuing Cane, Long-Tenn Care ard Home Care) These stardants wil be i
¢ icdartifind tvowgh the proincial and Certral Enst LHN Fesouros Matching and Reforal Business
Resource Malching and Referral (RM&R) | [Tmrslormason nitas
- Inkisthve \Within e Contral East LH], FMAR stardard, eratlng the
s rode of 2 CECCAC, whereby the CECCAC wil assune mporrinh,rtw monioeng and ersuring post
i acute car referrks am (at the mounst of the sared suberiitied in s
& Hmeirame
g To be reviewed at Q1
: T
E
A LHIN Prianty
¥ Partormance Otdigaticn
3 Diabeies Educaton Program 201415 kausrg nui r:-bled pertormance reguimments wil be
¥ 2014/15 DEP Furding o the Binakztion of reg Schedule C3 during the 01 HSAA
| schorduba retash process.

e ST R Y L R TG "E FLg




